Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Eastman Kodak Company		112/19/2007 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carestream Health, Inc.
Street Address:	150 Verona Street
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14608
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1879436	BIOMAX
Serial Number:	78732706	CARESTREAM
Registration Number:	1282880	CINEFLURE
Registration Number:	1553581	COLORVUE II
Registration Number:	3170853	DIRECTVIEW
Registration Number:	3106469	DRYVIEW
Registration Number:	1960963	DRYVIEW
Registration Number:	1824661	KODAK IMAGEWATCH PROGRAM
Registration Number:	1809643	IMAGEWATCH
Registration Number:	0953413	INDUSTREX
Registration Number:	1710660	INSIGHT
Registration Number:	1027286	LANEX
Registration Number:	2897339	MASTERWORKS
Registration Number:	1048799	MIN-R TRADEMARK

REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0027

900097532

2446180	ORTHOSOFT
1529414	ORTHOWARE
2605605	PRACTICEWORKS
1489785	READYMATIC
2810944	A BETTER VIEW OF LIFE
1561967	SOFTDENT
2863585	SURESOFT
2232591	TRANSCREEN
1947961	WINOMS
0714580	X-OMAT
0715028	X-OMAT
1132639	X-OMATIC
2579232	X-SIGHT
2999060	ZORCAINE
0956121	INDUSTREX
	1529414 2605605 1489785 2810944 1561967 2863585 2232591 1947961 0714580 0715028 1132639 2579232 2999060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)947-1121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5852631065

Email: kwalsh@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh
Address Line 1: 1100 Clinton Square
Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CARESTREAM/4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen M. Walsh
Signature:	/kristenmwalsh/
Date:	01/28/2008

Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC010#page1.tif source=DOC010#page2.tif source=DOC010#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0028

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eastman Kodak Company a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America ("the Assignor"), is the proprietor of the following Trademarks in the United States of America:

Trademark BIOMAX	Class(es)	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number 1879436	Registration Date 2/21/1995
CARESTREAM	9, 10, 42	78732706	10/13/2005		
CINEFLURE	1			1282880	6/24/1984
COLORVUE II	9			1553581	8/29/1989
DIRECTVIEW	9, 10, 37			3170853	11/14/2006
DRYVIEW	1, 9			3106469	6/20/2006
DRYVIEW	10			1960963	3/5/1996
IMAGEWATCH	41			1824661	3/1/1994
IMAGEWATCH	41			1809643	12/7/1993
INDUSTREX	001			953413	2/20/1973
INDUSTREX	1, 9			956121	3/27/1973
INSIGHT	1			1710660	8/25/1992
LANEX	10			1027286	12/16/1975
MASTERWORKS	41			2897339	10/26/2004
MIN-R	1, 10			1048799	9/28/1976
ORTHOSOFT	9			2446180	4/24/2001
ORTHOWARE	38			1529414	3/14/1989
PRACTICEWORKS	9			2605605	8/6/2002
READYMATIC	1			1489785	5/31/1988
S:A BETTER VIEW OF LIFE				2810944	2/3/2004
SOFTDENT	9			1561967	10/24/1989
SURESOFT	10			2863585	7/13/2004
TRANSCREEN	9			2232591	3/16/1999
WINOMS	9			1947961	1/16/1996
X-OMAT	1			714580	5/2/1961
X-OMAT	1, 9, 26			715028	5/9/1961
X-OMATIC	10			1132639	4/8/1980

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0029

X-SIGHT	1	2579232	6/11/2002
ZORCAINE	05	2999060	9/20/2005

AND WHEREAS, Carestream Health, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at, 150 Verona Street, Rochester, NY 14608, United States of America ("the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring these Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them and all applications, registrations, rights, title and interest in and to these Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned and transferred to the Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them, all applications, registrations, rights, title and interest in and to these Trademarks effective May 1, 2007.

ASSIGNOR

Name: David C. Stimson

Chief Trademark Counsel Eastman Kodak Company

Dated this 19 day of December, 2007

STATE OF NEW YORK)

): SS

COUNTY OF MONRQE)

On this day of d

MELINDA A. MULDOON

Notary Public in the State of New York

Certificate Filed in Monroe County

My Commission Expires November 16.

Notary Public

ASSIGNEE

Name: Terria P. Jenkins

Chief Trademark Counsel Carestream Health, Inc.

Dated this 20th December 2007.

STATE OF NEW YORK)

): SS

COUNTY OF MONROE)

On this day of <u>lecember</u>, 2007, before me personally appeared the above named Assignee, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing assignment in my presence and acknowledge the execution thereof as Assignee's free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

MELINDA A. MULLUGON
Notary Public in the State of New York
Certificate Filed in Monroe County
My Commission Expires November 16, 2007

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/28/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0031